exchange rates used for converting assets and liabilities into TRY. Foreign exchange risk arise from future trade

operations and the differences between assets and liabilities.

ANADOLU ISUZU OTOMOTİV SANAYİ VE TİCARET A.Ş   Page No: 44

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE PERIOD 1 JANUARY - 31 MARCH 2013

(Amounts expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira (“TRY”) unless otherwise indicated.)

NOTE 26 - FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)

Sensitivity analysis of foreign currency:

31 March 2013

  Profit/Loss

Appreciation of

foreign currency

Appreciation of

foreign currency

If US$ appreciated/(depreciated) against TRY by 10%;

   1- USD currency net asset/liability (1.105.724) 1.105.724

   2- Hedged items (-)

3- Net effect of USD (1+2) (1.105.724) 1.105.724

If EUR appreciated/(depreciated) against TRY by 10%;

   4- EUR currency net asset/liability 830.667  (830.667)

   5- Hedged items (-)

6- Net effect of EUR(4+5) 830.667  (830.667)

If other currencies appreciated/(depreciated) against TRY by 10%;

   7- Other currency net asset/liability (4.669.608) 4.669.608

   8- Hedged items (-)

9- Net effect of other currencies (7+8) (4.669.608) 4.669.608

Total (3+6+9) (4.944.666) 4.944.666

Sensitivity analysis of foreign currency:

31 December 2012

  Kar / Zarar

Yabancı Paranın

Değer Kazanması

Yabancı Paranın

Değer Kaybetmesi

If US$ appreciated/(depreciated) against TRY by 10%;

   1- USD currency net asset/liability (618.297) 618.297

   2- Hedged items (-)

3- Net effect of USD (1+2) (618.297) 618.297

If EUR appreciated/(depreciated) against TRY by 10%;

   4- EUR currency net asset/liability 1.133.233  (1.133.233)

   5- Hedged items (-)

6- Net effect of EUR(4+5) 1.133.233  (1.133.233)

If other currencies appreciated/(depreciated) against TRY by 10%;

   7- Other currency net asset/liability (3.570.632) 3.570.632

   8- Hedged items (-)

9- Net effect of other currencies (7+8) (3.570.632) 3.570.632

Total (3+6+9) (3.055.696) 3.055.696

ANADOLU ISUZU OTOMOTİV SANAYİ VE TİCARET A.Ş   Page No: 45

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE PERIOD 1 JANUARY - 31 MARCH 2013